PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Premise Development Corporation	06/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premise Corporation
Street Address:	76 Batterson Park Road
Internal Address:	Pond View Corporate Center, 3rd Floor
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10238427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7042486292

Email: uspto@ti-law.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD D. TILLMAN

Address Line 1: 11325 North Community House Road Ste 250

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1081.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad D. Tillman US Reg 38,634

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amended Certificate of Authority#page10.tif

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0774

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PREMISE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PREMISE CORPORATION", THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

38**49228 8320** 071032269

RECORDED: 03/08/2010



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6012262

namm. An in an

DATE: 09-19-07

PATENT REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0775